	•	
APN: 007-396-10	DOC# 2329	92
Mailing Address of Grantee or Other Person Requesting Recording: Wilson Barrows Salyer Jones 442 Court Street Elko, Nevada 89801	i age. I o	es NV
Mail Tax Statements to: Katherine Cope et al. 213 Greencrest Place Spring Creek, NV 89815	Book- 0601 Page- 0161 0232992	,,,,,
Social Security Number Affirmation Statement:		
In accordance with NRS 239B.030, the undersign document hereby affirms that this document do information, including full social security number OR-	es <u>not</u> contain personal	
In accordance with NRS 239B.030, the undersign document hereby affirms that this document do information, including full social security numbers. Molly E. Hodges Legal Reference Security 1988 Legal Reference Security 1	oes contain personal	
Name Ville Hodelf Signature	itle	
Affidavit of Death of Gra	antor:	

Affidavit of Death of Grantor

Katherine Cope, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Phyllis Black, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Phyllis Black, named as the Grantor in the Deed Upon Death of Grantor recorded on July 20, 2016, as Document No. 231672, Records of Eureka County, State of Nevada, covering the real property, in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 2 of Lot 4 of Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map and Record of Survey for Ron and Evelyn Naillon, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on October 21, 1985, as File No. 100554, located in a portion of the E½ of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in and under said land reserved by the United States of America in Patent, recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 007-396-10

Katherine Cope is one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, Phyllis Black.

WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES

Book: 601 05/18/2017 Page: 162 2 of 4 The beneficiaries listed in the Deed Upon Death of Grantor are **Katherine Cope**,

Deborah G. Schweble, and Roger T. Black.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A REDACTED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

DATED: <u>5 //8 //7</u>, 2017

Katherine Cope

STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF ELKO.

Subscribed and sworn to on this 8 day of May , in the year 2017, before me, Kichard & Barmy , by Katherine Cope.

> RICHARD G. BARROWS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 94-0549-6 My Appt. Expires Jan 6, 2018

Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA. COUNTY OF ELKO.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May therine Cope Kilhard & Barmus

Notary Public -

2017, by Katherine Cope __

RICHARD G. BARROWS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 94-0549-6 My Appt. Expires Jan 6, 2018

Notary Pul

Book: 601 05/18/2017 Page: 163 3 of 4

17050066meh.wpd May 16, 2017



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FIL	E NO. 3921727		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			2016019805 STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIC Phyllis	•	BLACK Octol			DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH ober 23, 2016 Efko			
DECEDENT	36, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O Elko		Highland Man	or of Elko	Inpatient(Specify)	lursing Home	Female		
\	5. RACE (Specify) White	•	spanic Origin? Spacify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 87		RS MINS OC	toper 31, 1928		
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDSOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA name country) Kansas 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United St	AT COUNTRY 10 EDUC tates 12 PATION (Give Kind of Wor		\$ (Specify) 12. SURVIVING	SPOUSE'S NAME (List name)	Ever in US Armed		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	2496 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY		Homemaker		Own REET AND NUMBER	Own Home			
L	Nevada	Elko	Spring C	reek 213 (Greencrest Place		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) NO		
PARENTS	10. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FIR			17. MOTHER	ARENT-NAME (First Mid Estell	a WADE			
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Kathy	COPE		213 Greence	F.D. No, City or Town, State est Place Spring Cre-	ek, Nevada 89815	own State		
DISPOSITION	19s. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Burial		Eureka	Cedar Hills Ceme	National Company of the Company of t	Eureka Nev	76.		
	59.568	ATURE (OF Person Acting I MUTH RE AUTHENTICATED	LICENSE N	UMBER 198	Burns	s Funeral Home 389 Elko NV 8980	03		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR				u maiju pako	. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Sign	ntire & Title) SIGN LIX DE GUZMAN	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED			ninstion and/or investigation, in my opinion deeth occurred a raid due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH			
	October 31, 2016 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)	3 PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	21:05 THAN CERTIFIER		NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day	Nr) 22e PRONOU	NCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	239. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Phin) 230. LICENSE NUMBER 10392								
REGISTRAR	24e, REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A SIGNATURE AUTH	IENTICATED		ember 03, 2016	YES 🗌	MMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X		
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Unspecifie	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAU d Kidney Failure), AND (c).)			between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Unknown						between onset and death		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(c) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:					between onset and death between onset and death		
//	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions co				26. AUTOPSY (Spe Yes or No) No	CIT 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No.) Yes		
! /	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/De	ryYr) 2lic HOUR OF	INJURY 244 DESCRIBI	HOW INJURY OCCURATED				
. (28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY-/ puliding, etc. (Specify)	Barata Hil	기 시간에 되면 하다	ON STREET OR R.F.	D. No. CITY OR TO	WN STATE		
\\			ST/	ATE REGISTRAR					

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

Vodyd Ringy

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

epared on engraved border displaying date, seat and signature of Registrar.

Book: 601 05/18/2017
Page: 164 4 of 4

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 007-396-10 b)		- 		Reque WILSO Lisa Page: Recor	Eure Hoehn 1 of 1 ded By C	OWS SALYE Ika Cour Ie - Rec	nty - Note: \$17.00 kTT: \$0.00	V
a)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other al Property Manufact		- APT	es. Notes:				/
3. Total Valι	ue/Sales Price o	f Property		\$ 0.00		<u>\</u>		
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure (Only (value o	of property)	\$ 0.00		1		
Transfer Ta	x Value:		/ /	\$ 0.00				
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	1 1	\$ 0.00				
b. Explai A transfe to whom 5. Partial Inte The undersigne and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein of additional tax Pursuant to N additional am Signature	fer Tax Exemption, in Reason for Exem r, assignment or other it is conveyed within erest: Percentaged declares and acknowledged to that the information be supported by document of the control of the control of the supported by document of the supported by the sup	ption: It conyeance the first degree being tra mowledges, ution provided cumentation disallowance a penalty of	of real property ee of lineal con nsferred: nder penalty is correct to the if called upon of any claime 10% of the tax	y if the ownersanguinity of 100 % of perjury, put the best of the to substanted exemption due plus in the poer jointly at the control of the	of affinity. In the second sec	NRS 375 nation and formation r determina 1% per mo rally liable	.060 ation nth. e for any	
Signature_				Cap	pacity_			•
	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	N BUYE	R (GRAN		IFORMA	TION	
Print Name: "`	Phyllis Black		Print N	Name: Kath		e, et al.		
Address:	290 Pleasant Valle	v Road #9	-	ss: 213 Gre				
City:	Spring Creek	,	City:	Spring				
State:	NV Zip:	89815	State:		Zip:	89815		
V		-/-	-					
COMPANY/	PERSON REQI	JESTING	RECORDII	NG				
	OT THE SELLER OR BU							
Print Name:	Wilson Barrows Sa			Escro	w #			
Address:	442 Court Street							
City: Fiko		·	State:	Nevada	7in:	89801		